(All amounts are in Indian Rupees millions except for share data or otherwise stated)

Particulars March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

Foreign
currency

Indian
Rupees

Foreign
currency

Indian
Rupees

Derivatives designated as cash flow hedges:
Cross-currency interest swap rates
In USD  239.73  15,592.71  246.00  16,420.50
Other derivatives:
Forward contracts
In USD  56.38  3,666.96  46.84  3,168.31
Commodity swap contracts
In USD  0.14  9.38  -  -
Total  296.25  19,269.05  292.84  19,588.81

2.42 Financial instruments - Fair values and risk management (continued)

B.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

			   Sensitivity analysis:

			   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of Indian rupee against US dollar or Singapore dollar as at March
31, 2018  would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currency and
affected equity and profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast purchases.

Particulars  Profit/( loss)  Equity increase/(decrease), net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
March 31, 2018
USD (5% movement)  136.77  (136.77) 107.58  (107.58 )
SGD (5% movement)  0.97  (0.97)  0.76  (0.76)
March 31, 2017
USD (5% movement)  3.38  (3.38)  3.38  (3.38)
SGD (5% movement)  0.71  (0.71)  0.71  (0.71)

			   Derivative financial instruments

			   The fair value of foreign exchange contracts and foreign exchange swaps are accounted for based on the difference
between the contractual price and the current market price. The fair values of interest rate swaps and cross currency
swaps are the indicative amounts that the Company is expected to receive or pay to terminate the swap with the
swap counterparties at the balance sheet date.

			   The following table gives details in respect of outstanding foreign exchange forward, foreign currency cross currency
swap and commodity hedging contract: